1	<b>RESOLUTION NO. 18-16</b>
2	
3	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA, AMENDING
4	THE RULES OF PROCEDURE FOR MEETINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLE
5	ISLE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
6	
7	WHEREAS, meetings of the Belle Isle City Council must proceed in the most efficient manner
8	possible; and
9	WHEREAS, Section 3.08 of the City of Belle Isle Charter states that Council will adopt its own rules of
10	procedure, and:
11	WHEREAS, from time to time, there has been some lack of clarity as to the procedures for
12	conducting meetings, and
13	WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Belle Isle finds that the attached procedures are in the best
14	interests of the City.
15	
16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA, AS
17	FOLLOWS:
18	Section 1. Recitals.
19	The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this reference.
20	Section 2. Rules of Procedure.
21	The Rules of Procedure attached hereto as Exhibit A, are hereby adopted as reflected in the
22	attachment.
23	Section 3. Conflicts.
24	In the event of a conflict or conflicts between this Resolution or and any other resolution or
25	provision of law, this Resolution controls to the extent of the conflict, as allowable under the law.
	RESOLUTION 18-16 - PAGE 1 OF 3

1	Section 4. Effective Date.
2	This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.
3	PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of, 2018
4	
5	CITY OF BELLE ISLE
6	
7	ATTEST Lydia Pisano, Mayor
8	
9	Yolanda Quiceno, City Clerk
10	
11	
12	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY
13	CITY ATTORNEY
14	
15	STATE OF FLORIDA
16	COUNTY OF ORANGE
17	I, YOLANDA QUICENO, CITY CLERK OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing
18	Resolution 18-16 was duly and legally passed and adopted by the Belle Isle City Council in session
19	assembled, at which session a quorum of its members were present on the day of 2018.
20	
21	
22	Yolanda Quiceno, City Clerk
23	S:\DL\Clients\Belle Isle, City of\General B900-29001\Attorney Fee Reimbursement\Resolution adopting attorney fee reimbursement policy.docx
24	
25	
	RESOLUTION 18-16 - PAGE 2 OF 3

1	
2	EXHIBIT A -RESOLUTION NO. 18-16
3	Rules of Procedure for the City Council and the Boards and Committees
4	City of Belle Isle, Florida
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	RESOLUTION 18-16 - PAGE 3 OF 3